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Castrol EDGE, with patented Fluid
TITANIUM Technology, transforms
its structure to be stronger under
pressure to keep metal apart and
reduces friction for maximum engine
performance when you need it most.

AWhen choosing oil, please refer to your owner’s handbook & the product
Specifications shown. May also be suitable for other vehicles.

SAE OW-30; ACEA C3; API SN; dexos2™%*;
MB-Approval 229.31/ 229.51; Renault RN0700 / RN0O710
* GM dexos2™ supersedes GM-LL-A-025/ GM-LL-B-025: GB2C1210082
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Castrol.com BP Europa SE, Uberseeallee 1, D-20457 Hamburg
MANUFACTURED IN THE EU

Castrol - a BP group brand*1

®/®/@ (Castrol EDGE hénéficie de la technologie brevetée Fluid

TITANIUM afin de transformer la structure du lubrifiant pour résister a la

pression, réduire les contacts métal contre métal et les frictions pour une

performance du moteur optimale lorsque vous en avez le plus besoin. Huile

Synthétique. ALors du choix de votre lubrifiant, veuillez vous référer a votre carnet

d'entretien et aux spécifications du produit mentionnées. Peut également convenir &

d'autres véhicules. Etiquette avant: Technologie Fluid TITANIUM / Résistant a la pression.

Produit certifié bilan carbone neutre (PAS2060). Essence, diesel et hybride. Etiquette au

dos: *'Castrol, une marque du groupe BP. *2Le logo Castrol et EDGE sont des marques

déposées de Castrol Limited. Fabriqué dans I'UE. Lubrifiant Moteur. & Les huiles usagées

peuvent présenter des risques pour la santé et pour I'environnement. Evitez le contact

prolongé avec la peau. Protégez I'environnement: L'élimination du produit et de son emballage

doit étre effectuée par des spécialistes agréés. Contient: C14-16-18 Alcoylphénol. Peut produire
une réaction allergique. Fiche de données de sécurité disponible sur demande.

® @ +33(0) 805 638 301 @ & +32-32860811

/@ Castrol EDGE, con tecnologia brevettata Fluid TITANIUM, ha una struttura che si trasforma,
per essere pill resistente sotto pressione, mantenendo separate le componenti metalliche e riducendo
I'attrito per ottenere le massime prestazioni dal motore. ASi consiglia comunque di fare riferimento alle
indicazioni riportate sul libretto di uso e manutenzione dell'auto e alle specifiche riportate sul prodotto.
Puo essere adatto anche per altri veicoli. Olio motore. @ Gli oli motore usati sono potenzialmente
pericolosi per la salute e per I'ambiente. Evitare il contatto prolungato con la pelle. Rispettate I'ambiente,
non abbandonate il contenitore, raccogliete |'olio usato e consegnatelo ai raccoglitori autorizzati (Consorzio
Obbligatorio degli Oli Usati). Contiene C14-16-18 Alchilfenolo. Pu provocare una reazione allergica. Scheda
di sicurezza disponibile su richiesta. & Castrol Customer Service Italia Numero Verde: 800 906 347

@ Darf nicht in Gewasser und Boden gelangen. Nur durch autorisierte Abnehmer entsorgen lassen. Ne pas
rejeter dans les égouts ou répandre sur le sol. Confier le recyclage a des centres de récupération. Non versare
in acqua o su terreno. Da eliminare soltanto da incaricati. BP Europa SE, Zweigniederlassung BP (Switzerland)
Zug, Geschaftsbereich Castrol Schmierstoffe, Baarerstrasse 139, CH-6300 Zug & +41 58 456 91 11

® Castrol EDGE, con tecnologia patentada Fluid TITANIUM, transforma su estructura para incrementar la
resistencia bajo presion a fin de mantener separado el metal y reduce la friccion para ofrecer un maximo
rendimiento del motor cuando mas lo necesite. AAl elegir el lubricante, por favor consulte el manual del
fabricante y las especificaciones de producto mostradas. Puede ser también apto para otros vehiculos.
Lubricante de motor. Los aceites usados de motor son potencialmente peligrosos para la salud y el medio
ambiente. Evite el contacto prolongado o repetido con la piel. Proteja el medio ambiente. El aceite usado es un
residuo peligroso y debe ser gestionado adecuadamente. Este producto es aceite de motor. Contiene C14-16-18
Alquilofenol. Puede provocar una reaccion alérgica. Puede solicitarse la ficha de datos de seguridad.
@ +34 902 400 702

@ Castrol EDGE, com a pantenteada Fluid TITANIUM Technology possui uma estrutura que se transforma e que
o torna mais resistente sob pressdo evitando o contacto metal/metal e reduz o atrito para proporcionar o maximo
desempenho do motor quando ele mais precisa. Totalmente sintético. AAo escolher o lubrificante, por favor
consultar 0 manual do veiculo e as especificagdes do produto. Pode igualmente ser adequado para outros
veiculos. Rotulo — frente: Fluid TITANIUM Technology / Mais resistente sob pressdo. Produto certificado neutro em
carbono (PAS2060). Gasolina, diesel e hibrido. Rotulo — verso: *'Castrol - uma marca do Grupo BP. *2Castrol,
EDGE e 0 logo Castrol sao marcas registadas de Castrol Limited. Fabricado na U.E. Lubrificante de motor. Os 6leos
de motor usados sdo potencialmente perigosos para a satide e para 0 Ambiente. Evite o contacto prolongado ou
repetido de todos os 6leos de motor usados com a pele. Proteja 0 Ambiente. O dleo de motor usado € um residuo
perigoso e deve ser eliminado de forma adequada. Contém C14-16-18 Alquilfenol. Pode provocar uma reaccao
alérgica. Ficha de seguranca fornecida a pedido. @& +351 21 389 1000

NIMANTIKO KINHTHPA SAE OW-30. To Castrol EDGE, e katoxupwpévn Fluid TITANIUM Technology,
petaBatlel T Sopr TOU WOTE Va Eival lGXUPATEPO UTO THieaN Kat va kpatd Ta METAAAIKA pépn o€ amootaon
ETay TOG, Vi PEWVEL TV TPIBR yia PéYIoTN amodoon Tou KvNTpa OTav T XPEIGLETTE TIEPIOTOTERO.
AOtav emAéyete Amavtikd, TapakaoUpe OUMBOUAEUBETE TO EyXElpidlO TOU KATAOKELAOTH Kal TG
urod: OpeveS TtpolovTIkéC Tpodiaypadeg .Evoéxetal va eival emtiong kataAnAo kat yla dAa oyfjuara. Ta
Xpnotpomolngéva NImavTika Umopei va eivat emikivbuva yia v vyeia kat T mepipaAiov. Atodelyete Ty
Tapatetapévn 1) enavadapBavopevn emagr pe Ola ta ypnoipomomuéva Amaviikd. Mpootatédte To
nepiartov. Ta xpnotponoinpéva Amavtikd anotedobv emkivéuva anopAnta kat n Slayeiptor Toug mpémel va
yivetat pe eykekpiévo tpomo. Mepiéxel C14-16-18 aAkulodavoln. Mmopei va mipokaréoel ahepyiki
avtibpaon. Aekrio dedopévwv aopadeiag mapéxeta epooov {nnbei. BP Europe SE, Uberseeallee 1, D-20457
AuBoUpyo B +30 210 6887 777

@/® (astrol EDGE, met gepatenteerde Fluid TITANIUM Technology, wordt sterker onder

druk. Daardoor wordt contact van metaal op metaal voorkomen en vermindert de wrijving; voor

maximale motorprestaties precies wanneer u dat nodig heeft. ARaadpleeg steeds de handleiding van

uw wagen om de juiste olie te kiezen volgens de juiste specificatie. Kan mogelik ook gebruikt worden in
andere voertuigen. Motorolie. @ Gebruikte olién zijn mogelijk schadelijk voor de gezondheid en het milieu.
Vermijd herhaald of langdurig huidcontact met gebruikte olién. Bescherm het milieu. Gebruikte olién en
verpakkingen uitsluitend via toegestane kanalen afvoeren. Bevat C14-16-18 Alkylfenol. Kan een allergische reactie
veroorzaken. Veiligheidsinformatieblad op verzoek verkrijgbaar. @ @& +31 (0)800 0201262

® B +32-32860811

@® Castrol EDGE, med patenterad Fluid TITANIUM Technology, ger starkare struktur under tryck for att halla isar
metalldelar och minskar friktionen for maximal motorprestanda nar du behover det som mest. AKontrollera
agarhandboken och produktspecifikationerna vid val av olja. Kan ven vara lamplig for andra fordon. Motorolja.
Anvanda motoroljor &r potentiellt skadliga for hélsa och miljon. Undvik langre eller upprepad hudkontakt, galler
samtliga anvénda motoroljor. Skydda miljon. Anvand motorolja & klassad som farligt avfall och bor omhéndertas
pa ett korrekt sétt. Innehaller C14-16-18 Alkylfenol. Kan orsaka en allergisk reaktion. Sakerhetsdatablad finns att
rekvirera. @ +46 (0)770456799

Castrol EDGE med patenteret Fluid TITANIUM Technology transformerer sin struktur, s& den bliver staerkere
under tryk. P& den made holdes metaldele pa afstand af hinanden, og friktionen reduceres, sa du far den
maksimale motorydeevne, nar du har mest brug for den. ANar du vzlger olie, skal du se manualen og de viste
produktspecifikationer. Kan ogsa veere velegnet til andre keretgjer. Motorolie. Brugt motorolie kan vaere skadelig
for helbredet og miljget. Undga lang eller gentagen kontakt med brugt olie. Beskyt miljget. Brugt motorolie skal
bortskaffes i henhold til miljgmyndighedernes anvisninger. Indeholder C14-16-18 Alkylphenol. Kan udlase
allergisk reaktion. Sikkerhedsdatablad kan pa anmodning rekvireres. PR-nr.: 4038517 & +45 (0)70807054

@ Patentoidulla Fluid TITANIUM Technology -tekniikalla varustettu Castrol EDGE muuttuu vahvemmaksi
paineen kasvaessa. Metallipinnat pysyvat erillaan ja kitka vahenee, joten moottorin suorituskyky on
parhaimmillaan juuri silloin, kun sita tarvitaan. Kun valitset 6ljya, huomioi valmistajan ohjeet ja ilmoitetut
luokitukset. Saattaa sopia myds muihin ajoneuvoihin. Moottoridljy. Kaytetyt moottoridljyt. Pitkdaikainen tai
toistuva ihon kosketus voi aiheuttaa vakavia ihovaurioita. Huolehdi pakkauksesta ja toimita jatedly
asianmukaiseen  kerdilypisteeseen. Siséltad C14-16-18 Alkyylifenoli. Voi aiheuttaa allergisen reaktion.
Kayttoturvallisuustiedote toimitetaan pyynnosta. & +358 9 521 7800

@ Castrol EDGE med patentert Fluid TITANIUM-teknologi forvandler strukturen sin slik at den er sterkere under
trykk og derved holder metalldeler atskilt og reduserer friksjon for best mulig motorytelse nar du trenger den
mest. ANar du velger olje, ma du sjekke eierhandboken og de viste produktspesifikasjonene. Kan ogsa egne seg
for andre biler. Motorolje. Brukt motorolje kan vaere skadelig for helse og miljg. Unnga lengre eller gjentatt
hudkontakt med brukte motoroljer. Beskytt miljget. Brukt motorolje er regnet som farlig avfall og skal avhendes i
henhold til miljgmyndighetenes anvisninger. Inneholder C14-16-18 Alkylfenol. Kan gi en allergisk reaksjon
Sikkerhetsdatablad er tilgjengelig pa anmodning. & +47 (0)81558005

Vél olia. Inniheldur C14-16-18 Alkylfendl. Getur framkallad ofnaemisvidbrogd. Oryggisblad er faanlegt sé um
pad bedid. & +45 (070807054

Castrol EDGE z opatentowang technologia Fluid TITANIUM modyfikuje swoje wiasciwosci, by stac sie
mocniejszym pod obciazeniem. Nie dopuszcza do kontaktu metalowych elementow, zmniejszajac tarcie i uwalnia
maksymalng moc silnika - kiedy najbardziej tego potrzebujesz. APrzy wyborze oleju kieruj sie instrukcja obstugi
samochodu i specyfikacja produktu. Olej mozna stosowa¢ takze w innych pojazdach. Olej silnikowy.
Przepracowany olej silnikowy jest potencjalnie niebezpieczny dla zdrowia i srodowiska. Unikaj dtugotrwatego lub
czestego kontaktu kazdego oleju przepracowanego ze skora. Chron Srodowisko. Przepracowany olej silnikowy
jest odpadem niebezpiecznym i musi by¢ usuwany zgodnie z przepisami. Zawiera C14-16-18 Fenol alkilu. Moze
powodowac wystapienie reakdji alergicznej. Karta charakterystyki dostepna na zadanie. & 22 307 77 77

@ Olej Castrol EDGE s patentovanou technologii Fluid TITANIUM transformuje svou strukturu tak, aby byl pod
tlakem silnéjsi, zabrariuje vzajemnému kontaktu kovovych soucéstek a snizuje tfeni. Tim zajistuje maximalni vykon
motoru, kdyZ je to nejvice potreba. APfi vybéru oleje prosim nahlédnéte do vasi uzivatelské prirucky a uvedené
specifikace produktu. Mdze byt vhodny také pro jind vozidla. Motorovy olej. Uchovavejte v originalnich a
uzavfenych obalech. Zabrarite tniku oleje do Zivotniho prostredi. PouZity i nespotiebovany vyrobek odevzdejte
autorizované spolecnosti k likvidaci. Obal odevzdejte ve sbémé nebezpecného odpadu! Obsahuje C14-16-18
Alkylfenol. Mze vyvolat alergickou reakci. Bezpecnostni list k dispozici na vyzadani. & 800 143 921

@  Castrol EDGE s patentovanou technologiou Fluid TITANIUM transformuje svoju

Strukturu tak, aby bol pod tlakom pevnejsi, aby nedovolil kontakt kovovych stciastok, a aby zniil

trenie pre maximalny vykon motora v okamihu, ked'to najviac potrebujete. APri vybere oleja, prosim,

nazrite do vasej pouzivatelske] prirucky a uvedenej Specifikacie produktu. Méze byt vhodny tiez pre iné

vozidla. Motorovy olej. Uchovavajte v originélnych a uzavretych obaloch na chladnom, dobre vetranom mieste.

Pouzity a nespotrebovany produkt a obal odovzdajte do zberu v stlade so zakonom o odpadoch. Zabrérite Gniku

produktu do Zivotného prostredia. Obsahuje C14-16-18 Alkylfenol. Moze vyvolat alergicku reakciu. Na poziadanie
mozno poskytnut kartu bezpecnostnych Udajov. & 0 800 004 811

@ A szabadalmaztatott Fluid TITANIUM technologiaval rendelkezé Castrol EDGE szerkezetileg atalakul, hogy
nyomds alatt erésebb legyen, tévol tartsa egymastol a fém alkatrészeket, és ezaltal csokkentse a sirlodast a
maximalis motorteljesitmény érdekében, amikor a leginkabb sziikség van ra. *A megfelel6 motorolaj kivalasztasa
el6tt tanuimanyozza a kezelési kézikonyvben a kendanyagokra vonatkozo kovetelményeket. Ez a motorolaj
tobbféle modellnez is alkalmazhatd. Motorolaj. Tartalmaz C14-16-18 Alkil fenol. Allergias reakciot valthat ki. Igény
esetén a biztonsagi adatlap rendelkezésre all. Gyartja: Castrol/EU & 06 80 021 303

Olie Castrol EDGE, izdelano s patentirano tehnologijo Fluid TITANIUM, pri velikih obremenitvah motorja
spreminja svojo strukturo tako, da postane Se mocnejSe in tako preprecuje, da bi se kovinski deli dotikali med
seboj in se obrabljali, hkrati pa zmanj3uje trenje, kar zagotavlja najvecjo zmogljivost motorja v trenutku, ko to
najbolj potrebujete. APri izbiri motornega olja, prosimo, da vedno preverite proizvajalceva navodila, ki jih najdete
v knjizicah uporabe. Lahko se uporabi tudi v drugih avtomobilih. Motorno olje. Odpadno olje predstavija
potencijalno nevamost za zdravje in okolje. Izogibajte se stiku koZe z vsakim odpadnim oljem. S pravilnim
ravnanjem z odpadnimi olji varujemo okolje. Vsebuje C14-16-18 Alkilfenol. Lahko povzroci alergijski odziv.
Varnostni list na voljo na zahtevo. @& 00386 2 530 10 30

@  Patenditud Fluid TITANIUM tehnoloogiaga Castrol EDGE on vastupidavama Glikelmega, et hoida
metallpinnad ka suure koormuse korral teineteisest eemal. Vaiksem hdordumine tagab maksimaalse mootori
joudluse sis, kui seda kéige enam vajate. AOiget mootoridli valides jargige palun autotootja soovitusi ning
spetsifikatsioone mootoricli pakendil. See mootoridli voib sobida ka teistele séidukitele. Mootorioli. Kasutatud
mootoridlid on ohtlikud nii tervisele kui keskkonnale. Valdi kdikide kasutatud mootoriclide kestvat voi sagedast
kokkupuudet nahaga. Kaitse keskkonda. Kasutatud mootoridlid on ohtlikud jadtmed ja tuleb kéidelda vastavalt
eeskirjadele. Sisaldab C14-16-18 Alkuiilfenool. Voib esile kutsuda allergilise reaktsiooni. Ohutuskaart ndudmisel
kattesaadav. @ +372 6737 125

@ Castrol EDGE izmanto patentétu Fluid TITANIUM tehnolodgiju, lai padaritu struktiiru noturigaku pret spiedienu
un atdalitu metalus, ka ari samazinatu berzi maksimalai motora veiktspéjai, kad ta visvairak nepieciesama.
AMzvéloties ellu, ludzu, skatiet automasinas rokasgramata un produkta specifikacija. Ka arf var bit piemérots
attieciba uz citiem transportlidzekliem. Motorella. VESELIBAS AIZSARDZIBA. Izvairieties no ilgstosa vai atkartota
adas kontakta ar jebkuru izlietotu motorellu. Izlietota motorella rada potencialu bistamibu veselibai un apkartejai
videi. VIDES AIZSARDZIBA. Riipéjieties par izlietotas motorellas glabasanu un utilizciju. Nelejiet to kanalizaci,
Udeni vai zemé. Izmantojiet profesionalas savaksanas iekartas. Satur C14-16-18 Alkilfenols. Var izraisit alergisku
reakdiju. Drosibas datu lapa ir pieejama péc pieprasijuma. & +371 67333200

@ |, Castrol EDGE", sukurta taikant patentuota ,Fluid TITANIUM" technologij, veikiama didelio slégio keicia
savo struktlra ir tampa atsparesné, taip geriau apsaugo metalines dalis nuo trinties ir leidzia pasiekti geriausia
variklio nasuma, kai to reikia labiausiai. ARenkantis alyva, praSome atkreipti démesj j automobilio vadove nurodyta
produkto specifikacija. Taip pat gali biti tinkama kitoms transporto priemonéms. Varikliy alyva. VARIKLIU ALYVA.
SAUGOKITE GAMTA; riipestingai elkités su panaudota variklio alyva. Naudokités vietiniais tepaly surinkimo
frengimais. Neterskite kanalizacijos, vandens ir dirvozemio. SAUGOKITE SVEIKATA: kruopsciai nusiplaukite rankas
po kontakto. Venkite ilgalaikio ir pakartotino odos kontakto su panaudota variklio alyva. Sudétyje yra C14-16-18
Alkilfenolis. Gali sukelti alergine reakcija. Saugos duomeny lapas pateikiamas papraius. @ +370 37 794 638

Castrol EDGE, cu tehnologia patentatd Fluid TITANIUM, isi transforma structura pentru a fi mai puternic in
conditii de presiune si a mentine metalele separate, reducdnd frecarea, pentru o performanta maxima a
motorului, atunci cand aveti nevoie cel mai mult de ea. ACand alegeti uleiul, consultati manualul automobilului si
specificatiile produsului prezentate mai sus. Poate fi compatibil si cu alte vehicule. Ulei de motor. Norme de
protectie: A nu se lasa la indemana copiilor; A se evita contactul cu pielea si ochii; A nu se amesteca cu solventi,
lichid de frana sau de récire; A se evita aruncarea in mediul inconjurator; A se consulta fisele cu date de securitate;
In caz deinghitire, a nu se provoca voma; a se consulta un medic si a i se arata ambalajul sau eticheta; Eliminarea
deseurilor acestui produs se va face printr-o persoana autorizata/antreprenor licentiat in evacuarea deseurilor
conform reglementarilor locale. Este interzisa utilizarea acestuia ca si carburant in amestec cu motorina. Acest
produs dupa utilizare are codul 13.02.08* conform EWC(catalogul european al deseurilor). Licenta RAR-OPC nr.
297; Termen de valabilitate: 4 ani de la data inscrisa pe ambalaj. Contine C14-16-18 Alchil fenol. Poate provoca o
reactie alergica. Fisa cu date de securitate disponibild la cerere. & +40-21-30.30.500

Castrol EDGE ¢ natenToBaHata TexHonorua Fluid TITANIUM ce

TpaHChOpMMPa TaKa, Ye CTaBa NO-YCTOMYMBO NOA HanAraHe, 33 Aa AbPXM

pasfieneHy MeTanHuTe NOBBPXHOCTU 1 HaMalABa TPYEHETO 3a MakCUManHa

MOLLIHOCT Ha [IBUTaTeNA, KOraTo VMaTe Haii-TonAMa Hyx/ia ot Tosa. Alpy n3bopa

Ha Macno, Mond OBbpHETe Ce KbM CepBIM3HATa KHIDKKa Ha aBToOMOBWNa v
CneucmKaLmMmMTe Ha NPO/YKTa, NOKa3aHM TaM. Mooxe Chillo 1 @ NoaxoAALL M 3a

JApyrvt NpeBo3HY cpepcTBa. MoTopHo Macno. OTpaboTeHwTe Macia Ca noTeHLManHo
Onacky 3a 3paBeTo 1 0KONHaTa Cpesa. V3bArsaiiTe NPOABLKWTENEH UnM NOBTApALL Ce
KOHTaKT C KOXaTa ¥ 4WTe Ha BCUUKY M3M0N138aHM MOTOPHY Macna. [la ce nasi Janeye ot
feua. OTpaboTeHwTe Macia CfleaiBa Aa Ce U3XBBPAAT CaMo B ONPeiefieHITe 3a TOBa MecTa.
MpopykTsT e npowsseneH B EC. Comppka C14-16-18 ankunderon. Moxe fa npudnHn
anepriyHa peakuma. MHdopmaLmoHer nucT 3a GesonacHocT uije Gbae npeacTased npu
novcksate. BP Europe SE, t06epcuanan 1, D-20457 Xambypr; Tenechon 070014002

@/@ Ulje Castrol EDGE, s patentiranom tehnologijom Fluid TITANIUM Technology, transformira

svoju strukturu kako bi snaznije djelovalo pod tlakom i smanjilo trenje za maksimalne performanse
motora kada su vam one najpotrebnije. AKada birate ulje, molimo provjerite korisnicki priru¢nik i
specifikacije proizvoda. Moze se koristiti i u drugim automobilima. Motorno ulje. Otpadno ulje je
potencijalna opasnost za zdravlje i okolinu. Izbjegavati dugotrajan i uzastopan kontakt bilo kojeg
otpadnog ulja s koZom. Pravilnim zbrinjavanjem otpadnog ulja kao riziénog otpada titimo okolinu. Sadrzi
C14-16-18 Alkilni fenol. MoZe izazvati alergijsku reakciju. Sigurnosno-tehnicki list dostupan na zahtjev.
& 00385 1600 22 22 @ & 00385 1600 22 22

@/@ Ulje Castrol EDGE, sa patentiranom tehnologijom Fluid TITANIUM Technology, transformacijom
svoje strukture postaje jace pod pritiskom, razdvajajuci metalne povrsine i smanjujuci trenje radi postizanja
maksimalnih performansi motora kada su vam najpotrebnije. AKada birate ulje, molimo proverite korisnicki
prirucnik i specifikacije proizvoda. Moze se koristiti i u drugim automobilima. Motorno ulje. Otpadno ulje je
potencijalna opasnost za zdravlje i okolinu. Izbegavati dugotrajan i stalan kontakt sa kozom bilo kojeg
otpadnog ulja. Pravilnim zbrinjavanjem otpadnog ulja kao rizicnog otpada stitimo okolinu. Sadrzi C14-16-18
Alkil fenol. Moze da izazove alergijsku reakciju. Bezbednosni list dostupan na zahtev.

@ 00381 112283018 @ & 00381 112283018

@ MotopHo Macio. OTNaHOTO Macio e NoTeHuMjanHa OMacHOCT 3a 3[paBjeTo 1 okovHaTa. [la ce
n3berHysa [IOAMOTPaeH 1 nocnenoBaTeneH KOHTakT CO koxata Ha 6uno koe otnapHo macno. Co
MPaBUNHO 3rPUXKYBatbe Ha OTNAHOTO Macno Kako PUMdeH OTMaj ja WTUTAME OKonMHaTa. Coppxu
C14-16-18 ankwun (eHon. Moxe fa Npean3sika anepriicka peakumja. besbesHocHMoT ancT co nogatouy e Ha
pacrionaratse ako ce nobapa. @ 00381 112283018

@  3apAKv 3anaTenToBaiin TexHonorii Fluid TITANIUM (Onioig TITAHIYM) onwem cepii Castrol EDGE nig
TUCKOM He 3MIHIOIOTb KOHCUCTEHLO | HaAifiHO PO3AINAIOTL MeTaneBi NOBepXHi, CYTTEBO 3MEHLLYIOUM TepTA MiX
HIAMY Ta 3abe3neyyiount MaKcManbHy MOTYXHICTb ABUryHa B NOTPIGHUA MOMEHT. AOBupaiouM onuey,
EanOEyl;ITE BMMOrY KepIBHWLITBA 3 ekcrnyaTaul | (FIELLMQ]\KBLUI NPOAYKTY, Wo BKa3aHi Ha ETUKETL. MOTOPHE
onvea. BianpaLboBaHMit NPOAYKT Ta yNakoBKy yTNi3yBaTh Y CrieLliaNbHO BiZBECHIX AR LibOro MicusX. Tosap
cepTudpikoBaHo. CTpok 36epiraHHa 4 poKu y 3aBOACHKIA Henopyluewiit ynakosi. MictuTb C14-16-18 anki
Nceron. Moxe CpuuvHATIA anepriydy peakuiiio. Macnopr Gesnekin pevosuHy (MaTepiana) HafaeTbCA 3a
3anutom. OchiLliiiuii iMnoprep TOB «Kactpon YipaiHa, Byn. KoctaHTuHiBCbKa, 2-A, M. Kuis, 04071, YkpaiHa
Ten. +380-44-568-5106.
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BP Southern Africa (PTY) LTD, 199 Oxford Rd, Dunkeld, Randburg, 2196.
Emergency Numbers
s)lslall ls plo)l
SA only: 0800 111 551; Outside SA: +27 21 408 2065;
Tygerberg Poison Centre: +27 21 931 6129; General Enquires: infosa@za.bp.com
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Gebinde-Verwertung
Lizenz Nr. 140




